RSC Advances
PAPER
O
pe
n
A
cc
es

method reported earlier. The schematic shown in Fig. 1 illus-
trates the synthesis protocol. Concisely, the required quantity of
CuP and D were added to a ask containing 1 L of deionized
water and stirred for 10 minutes to form a uniform dispersion.
Subsequently, OAm was gradually added to the reaction mixture
under continuous magnetic stirring. The ask was then sealed,
and the solution temperature was raised to 70 °C, where it was
maintained for 12 hours with continuous stirring, resulting in an
ashy blue-colored solution. The solution was then transferred
RSC Adv., 2025, 15, 48188–48196 | 48189
Table 1 Sample codenames, and corresponding reagent concentrations
Sample code CuCl2 (mol L−1) × 10−3 Oleylamine (mol L−1) × 10−3 Dextrose (mol L−1) ×10−3
OA120D00 20 120 0
OA120D11 20 120 11
OA120D22 20 120 22
OA120D33 20 120 33
OA50D22 20 50 22
OA75D22 20 75 22
OA100D22 20 100 22
RSC Advances Paper
O
pe
n